Office of the Principal and Secretary





P.O.- Goreswar, Dist.- Baksa (BTR), Assam, Pin- 781366 Office E-mail ID: goreswarcollege@gmail.com

www.goreswarcollege.ac.in Ph. 94351 46112

From :-

DR. PRAMOD MEDHI, M.Sc., Ph.d., FEHT Principal & Secretary, Goreswar College P.O.- Goreswar, Dist.- Baksa (BTR) Assam. Pin- 781366.

Memo :

Ref :-

Date 05/04/2024

DECLARATION

It is hereby declared that Goreswar College organise annual college week programme every year, and all the students of the college are allowed to participate in different events for six days. Almost all the students participate in different events in sports, culture, visual and fine arts, and literary competitions throughout the week. In the session 2020-2021, college week was not organised by the college because of the pandemic (Covid-19) and government SOPs and orders related to the same.

XA 05/04/2024

Principal Goreswar College PRINCIPAL Goreswar College